
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A A

Revision History:

DUST NETWORKS CONFIDENTIAL

Rev

1180 CNInitial release 
Based on 700-0183 rev2 using LTC5800IWR-WHMA

Description ECO Author

01

NOTES:
1. Assembly Options:

1.a)  w/o the C0/UART short (NoStuff: R26, R27)
1.b)  w/   DP1 for pin 11 (Stuff: R13)
1.c)  w/o OSC_32K_XOUT for pin 11 (NoStuff: R15)
1.d)  w/o TCXO (NoStuff:  U4, Y1-4)

2. Associated Documents
CN1214Update U1 p/n 

(documentation only, not a functional change)
02

RMP1394Change 32kHz XTAL03
Change 20MHz XTAL CN
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DUST NETWORKS

Place 1mm ground trace around shield,
with a break for ANTENNA trace
and soldering pads at the corners, 2x2mm

ANTENNA

Place smaller XTAL
inside larger XTAL
footprint 

Place R18, R19, R20, R21 and C31 near XTALs. 
Footprints may interfere.

Place J4 and J5 inline and adjacent to J1 and J2, resp. w/o gap. 
(J4+J1) and (J5+J2) shall form 13 position rows.

Y1, Y2, Y3, Y4 and U4 are alternate options.  Footprint may overlap; valid installation options
are: Y1 only, Y2 & U4, Y3 & U4 or Y4 & U4.  R23 and R24 may be used instead of U4 (bypass).

C10 may be .1 uF
when VOSC is used
to power CTXO's
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